HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 118-119

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair

Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Paul Holvey

Rep. Fred Girod

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rick Berkobien, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

SB 139A Work Session

SB 492 A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Staff hands out SB 139-A2 amendments dated 4/10/07
(EXHIBIT A)
Staff hands out SB 492A Fiscal Statement (EXHIBIT B)
118A 003 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:06 a.m.
004 Chair Witt
SB 139A WORK SESSION
012 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
018 Chair Wit
020 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to adopt SB 139A -2
amendments
027 Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion carried
029 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 139 as amended to the
floor with a DO-PASS recommendation
VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.
EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Barnhart, Rep. Holvey
CONSENT CALENDAR will lead the discussion on the floor.
042 Chair Witt receiving majority, declares motion CARRIED.
045 Rep. Girod
SB 492A PUBLIC HEARING
118A 053 Senator Lenn Hannon, Boxing & Wrestling Commission
097 Brad Darcy, Executive Director of the Oregon Boxing &
Wrestling Commission (EXHIBIT C)
162 Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental affairs, City of Eugene



225
241
265
274
298
304
318
342
356
361
383

119A 009
051
062
073
078
087
098
126
128
136
154
167
188
203
207
220
221
226
230
244
249
255
261
264

119A 269
279

284
SB 139A WORK SESSION
289

308

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Girod

Brad Darcy

Rep. Girod

Brad Darcy

Rep. Girod

Senator Lenn Hannon

Rep. Dallum

Senator Lenn Hannon

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Lim

Senator Lenn Hannon

Brad Darcy

Vice-Chair Lim

Brad Darcy

Vice-Chair Lim

Senator Lenn Hannon

Chair Witt

Charlie Cheek, Legislative Counsel
Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Charlie Cheek

Rep. Dallum

Charlie Cheek

Vice-Chair Riley

Chair Witt

Brad Darcy

Chair Witt recesses meeting
Chair Witt reconvenes meeting
Charlie Cheek

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Girod

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes public hearing
Chair Witt

Rep. Girod moves to suspend rules so Rep. Holvey can vote on
SB 139A

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey
Rep. Holvey votes AYE

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 -Barnhart
Chair Witt closes work session and adjourns meeting at 9:20 a.m.



A. SB 139, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
B. SB 492, Fiscal Statement, Staff, 1 p
C. SB 492, Informational Packet, Brad Darcy, 27 pp



