HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 118 - 119

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
p. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
p. John Lim, Vice-Chair
p. John Dallum
p. Paul Holvey
p. Fred Girod
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rick Berkobien, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 139A Work Session SB 492A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		Staff hands out SB 139-A2 amendments dated 4/10/07
		(EXHIBIT A)
		Staff hands out SB 492A Fiscal Statement (EXHIBIT B)
118A	003	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:06 a.m.
	004	Chair Witt
SB 139A WOR	K SESSION	
	012	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	018	Chair Wit
	020	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to adopt SB 139A -2
		amendments
	027	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion carried
	029	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 139 as amended to the
		floor with a DO-PASS recommendation
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 – Rep. Barnhart, Rep. Holvey
		CONSENT CALENDAR will lead the discussion on the floor.
	042	Chair Witt receiving majority, declares motion CARRIED.
	045	Rep. Girod
SB 492A PUBI	LIC HEARING	· r · - · · ·
118A	053	Senator Lenn Hannon, Boxing & Wrestling Commission
	097	Brad Darcy, Executive Director of the Oregon Boxing &
		Wrestling Commission (EXHIBIT C)
	162	Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental affairs, City of Eugene

	225	Rep. Girod
	241	Brad Darcy
	265	Rep. Girod
	203	Brad Darcy
	298	Rep. Girod
	304	Senator Lenn Hannon
	318	Rep. Dallum
	342	Senator Lenn Hannon
	356	Rep. Dallum
	361	Vice-Chair Lim
	383	Senator Lenn Hannon
110 4	009	
119A	009	Brad Darcy Vice-Chair Lim
	062	
	073	Brad Darcy Vice-Chair Lim
	078	Senator Lenn Hannon
	087	Chair Witt
	098	Charlie Cheek, Legislative Counsel
	126	Chair Witt
	128	Rep. Dallum
	136	Charlie Cheek
	154	Rep. Dallum
	167	Charlie Cheek
	188	Vice-Chair Riley
	203	Chair Witt
	207	Brad Darcy
	220	Chair Witt recesses meeting
	221	Chair Witt reconvenes meeting
	226	Charlie Cheek
	230	Chair Witt
	244	Vice-Chair Lim
	249	Rep. Girod
	255	Vice-Chair Lim
	261	Chair Witt
	264	Chair Witt closes public hearing
119A	269	Chair Witt
	279	Rep. Girod moves to suspend rules so Rep. Holvey can vote on SB 139A
	284	Chair Witt
<u>SB 139A W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	289	Rep. Holvey
		Rep. Holvey votes AYE
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart
	308	Chair Witt closes work session and adjourns meeting at 9:20 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 139, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- B. SB 492, Fiscal Statement, Staff, 1 p
 C. SB 492, Informational Packet, Brad Darcy, 27 pp